

RETURN BIDS TO:			
RETOURNER LES SOUMISSIONS A:			
Bid Receiving/Réception des sousmissions	Division, Regina, SK		
RCMP / GRC	Solicitation No No. de l'invitation M5000-17-0966/A	Date	
Procurement & Contracting services c/o Commissionaires, F Division	Amendment No. – No modif. 03	20 July 2016	
6101 Dewdney Avenue Regina, SK S4P 3K7	Client Reference No No. De Référence du Client M5000-17-0966/A		
Facsimile Number for Amendments: (306) 780-5232	GETS Reference No No. de Référence de SEAG PW-17-00739460		
SOLICITATION AMENDMENT MODIFICATION DE L'INVITATION	Solicitation Closes –L'invitation prend fin at - à 2 :00 pm Central Standard Time on - le 26 July 2016		
The referenced document is hereby revised; unless otherwise indicated, all	F.O.B F.A.B. Destination		
other terms and conditions remain the same.	Address Enquiries to: - Adresser toutes questions à: Teresa Hengen, Procurement Officer		
Ce document est par la présente révisé; sauf indication contraire, les modalities	Telephone No No de téléphone (639) 625-3449	<b>Fax No N° de FAX:</b> (306) 780-5232	
de l'invitation demeurent les memes. Comments - Commentaries	Destination of Goods, Services, and Construction: Destinations des biens, services et construction: Royal Canadian Mounted Police 5600 – 11th Avenue Regina, SK		
Vendor/Firm Name and Address Raison sociale et adresse du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur	This document does not contain a PERSONNEL SECURITY Clearance requirements		
Facsimile No No de télécopieur:	Delivery Required - Livraison exigée: See Herein Voir aux présentes	Delivery Offered - Livraison proposée	
Telephone No no de téléphone:	Name and title of person authorized to sign on behalf of Vendor/Firm Nom et titre de la personne autorisée à signer au nom du fournisseur/de l'entrepreneur		



Government	Gouvernement	Solicitation No./No de l'invitation:	M5000-17-0966/A1
of Canada	du Canada	Amendment No./ No. modif: 003	

This amendment is raised to address the following:

- To respond to questions received during the solicitation period; and
- To revise the solicitation accordingly, as applicable.

## QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS

Question 1: Specifications on the Light Standards that match the existing lights on site?

Answer 1: Specifications for light standards are attached as a separate document.

Question 2: Topographic layout if you have this available?

Answer 2: Layout is attached as a separated document.

- **Question 3**: What are the extent or boundaries of the work zone?
- Answer 3: West to Multi-purpose Building East to Curb before Street North to Street Curb South to block sidewalk being removed

Question 4: Clarification of the trees to be maintained?

**Answer 4:** Elm tree on east side to remain, and Evergreen trees, newly planted bushes to be relocated within green space.

Question 5: Where are laydown area for material/trailers, etc. might be located?

**Answer 5:** Due to multiple projects and limited space, the laydown area, will form part of the green space and will have to be planned accordingly.

**Question 6**: Confirm Power Locations.

Answer 6: Power is located by the Multi-purpose building

Question 7: Confirm Irrigate water source and size available

**Answer 7**: The water supply is a 2 to 4 inch main line that runs along the north side of the Food Services Building. There are existing valve boxes in the area directly above the main line.

Timing wires need be installed into the Buffalo Detachment building timer box (located on the north side of the building) as we have room for nine more valves to go into this timer box. The wiring can be ran through the underground tunnel to the Buffalo Detachment.

Rain Bird products are used by RCMP Grounds and are preferred to keep irrigation equipment uniform.

Green space drawing is attached to showing existing water sprinklers.



Government	Gouvernement	Solicitation No./No de l'invitation:	M5000-17-0966/A1
of Canada	du Canada	Amendment No./ No. modif: 003	

Question 8: Which curbs are being replaced and will there be accessibility access?

**Answer 8:** Curbs in front of the Multi-purpose building will be replaced, along with street curb on north side and the inside curb on the east side. Accessibility ramps will be on the North (2) and the East (2) to the street. The concrete will be replaced up to the Multi-purpose building with a accessible ramp to the door. The curb on the north west side will have access for a vehicle in case one is brought into the multipurpose building on the north west overhead door.

Question 9: Where are site services located on green space?

Answer 9: Enlarged drawings of the site services are attached, as a separate document.

Question 10: Where will the tunnel entrances be?

**Answer 10:** Do not take into account that there will be Tunnel buildings in the future - proceed as shown on the design drawings. There is an existing tunnel access panel in brick sidewalk that will need to be maintained.

Question 11: Will north east existing street light be turned to overlook street?

Answer 11: Yes

Question 12: What are the sidewalk boundaries?

**Answer 12:** The existing brick sidewalk will be removed and replaced with stamped concrete. From the southwest west corner where there are 4 existing lighted bollards, to the east to the street where there are 4 existing lighted bollards. The brick sidewalk leading to the Food Services Building will be replaced with stamped concrete.

Question 13: What concrete is being replaced at multi-purpose building?

**Answer 13:** New stamped concrete to the main doors of the building, to the overhead door (so a vehicle can be driven into building) and to both exterior side doors.

Question 14: Are the bicycle racks staying?

Answer 14: Yes

**Question 15:** Are garbage bins and recycle bins to be included in our design?

Answer 15: No



Government Gouvernement of Canada du Canada

## SOLICITATION REVISIONS

1) On page twenty (20) Annex "A" Specifications,

DELETE:

7) Design irrigation layout to allow for a minimum overlap from head to head of 5%, and to avoid direct spray onto adjacent buildings, roadways, etc. The irrigation system is to be installed with a drain to the existing storm sewer system.

## INSERT:

7) Design irrigation layout to allow for a minimum overlap from head to head of 5%, and to avoid direct spray onto adjacent buildings, roadways, etc. The irrigation system is to be installed with a drain to the existing storm sewer system. Design to also include two water spigots for Grounds to water trees, bushes and plants. Location one will be on east end and one on west of green space.

## ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS REMAIN THE SAME